RS
Decision No. /*3 J"/\? .

ESTFORE TEE RATIR0AD COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNTIA

In the Matter of the Avplication of )
EAST BAY WATER COLPANY, )
& corporation, for an order authoriz- ) Application Number 9571
izg the issue of bonds ani stock or }
rotes.

BY TEE COMMISSION:

TEIRD SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

The Railroad Commissior by Decision Number 13117 dated Feb-
raary 4, 1924, as amended by Decision Number 13233, dated iMarch 1,
1924, authorized Zast 32y Water Company to issue and sell 2,000,000
of its Series "C" u.n.i:tying and Teruniing mortgage bonds, and $800,000

of its Class "A" six porcert. crumiutive preforred stock.

The aufhonty granted by %the Commizsion permits the company

to use the proceeds obtained from the sale of the bonds snd stook
for the purpose of paying in part the cost of acquiring the properties
necessary for the Upper San Leardro ﬁoje;ct or paying ir part the cost
of comstructing such Usper San Leardro 2roject or for such other pure
poses as the Commission might suthorize in supplementsl orders., .
In a supplemental petition £iled in the sbove entitled matter
on 4pril 17, 1924 and in exhibits attached thereto, the company reports
that during the year ending December 31, 1922 it expended for construc-
tion purposes the sum of $825,383.35;and during the yesr ending Decem

ber 31, 1923 the sum of §1,168,706.13., In aiditiom, it estimates that




during the yeaxr 1924 it will be called upon to expend $987,000 for

genoral construction expenditures, exclusive of the Upper San Lean -
dro Project. The sum of the exponditures, actual or eatimated, is
$2,981,089.48, From this =mmount applicant deduots $320,000.00 rep-
resenting credits to the reserve for accruned depreciation during 1922
and 1923; PL77,528.,59 obtained from the sale of land; and 31,016,000
reprosenting proceeds from the sale of securities heretofore authore
ized by the Commission, laking these deductions, there remains the
sum of $1,467,260.89, which applicant reports has not bdeen paid or
provided for through the issue 02 stook or bonds. We are o the
opinion that there should be dedunoted from the $1,467,260.89 the 1924
credits to the reserva for accrued depreciation. We will assume
that such credits will amomwnt to $160,000.00. | '
The company will be authorized to use the proceeds from

$980,500,00 of bonds and the proceeds from $326,800.00 of stock
(instead of $1,100,250.00 of donds ani $367,010.98 of stock respec~
tivelyl, to finance in part the expenditures which are described in
some detail in ScXedules Nos. 1, 2 and 4 attached to the supplemental
petition.

' I? IS SEREBY ORDERED that the order in Decision Number 13117

ted FPebruary 4, 1924, as suended by Decision Number 13233, dated
March 1, 1924, as smexnded, be, and it is hereby, further amended 8o
as to pexrmit East Bay Water Company to use the proceeds :f:;.'om the cole
of $980,500.00 of the bonds and from the sale of $326,800,00 of stock
authorized by those decisions vo finance in part the cost of the ad-
ditiors ard bettorments referred to herein, provided that only such
additions and bettermenta as are properly chargeadle to capital ao-
count, as defined dy the Uniform System of Accounts prescribed by
the Commission, may be financed with suck proceeds,

2=




IT IS EEREBY FURTEER ORTERED that-'the order in Decision Number .
13117 dated Februsry 4, 1924, and the order in Decision Number 13233

dated iarch 1, 1924, as amended, shall remain in full force and ef~
feot, excopt a3 modified by this Third Supplemental Order.

A
DATED at San Framcisco, California, this _ / / day of
My, 1924s

O s

. A
AN VA a o

v

Commisshoners -




